
Rowan County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Joe Parsons (city only) 
Office Phone Number:   606-462-7017 
 
State Building Inspector:  Ron Hampton 
E-mail Address:    ron.hampton@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-424-6943 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kevin Dotson 
E-mail Address:    kevin.dotson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-842-0689 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Enoch Thomas 
E-mail Address:    enoch.thomas@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9461 
 

  

 
HVAC Inspector:   Richard Gulley    
E-mail Address:    Richard.Gulley@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-748-9008      
Office Address: Carl D. Perkins Community Ctr., Crayton Jackson Ln. 

Morehead, KY  40351 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Chris Ferguson 

E-mail Address:    chris.ferguson@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       606-362-3495 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday & Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-784-6408, ext. 150 
 
Office Address:    Rowan County Health Department 
                            730 West Main 
                            Morehead, KY 40351 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Debra Thomas 
Office Phone Number   606-784-8954 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Colvin 
E-mail Address:    mark.colvin@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-367-7220 
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